RESOLUTION 14-027

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2014-028 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised General fund budget for fiscal year 2013-2014, Budget
Amendment BA 2014-028. a true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated herein by this reference, are hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this st day of April, 2014.

AUTHENTICATION:

. Mayor Pamela Smith, City Clerk

VA
APPROVED AS TO FORM: £ _— /25774

Kenneth B. Cuyl Attorney /7 Dale

Vote of Councilmembers:

Date filed with City Clerk:

Res. 14-027



BA 2014 - 028

CITY OF SANIBEL

BUDGET AMENDMENT
FUND: GENERAL
DEPT: Legal
Amount Prior tncr/{Decr) incri{Decr} Amount After
FUND ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION Project To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
GENERAL FUND
001 001 369000 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 3,000 8,740 - 11,740
001 0011400 431200 Legal Services 115,000 - 8740 123,740
TOTAL: S 8,740 $ 8,740

PURPOSE:

To budget and appropriate $8,740 in funds received from Florida Municipal Insurance Trust for legal fees related to equal
employment opportunity cases. This amendment increases the FY2014 budget by $8,740.

Prepared by:

S. Chaipel

Date Resolution #: Date Entered: Journal #: Date

3/21/2014 14-027




MEMORANDUM

TO: JUDIE ZIMOMRA, CITY MANAGER
FROM: JIM ISOM, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR
DATE: MARCH 14,2014

SUBJECT: BUDGET AMENDMENT-FMIT REIMBURSEMENTS

The City currently has 3 Equal Employment Opportunity complaints that are being
administered by the City’s Labor Attorney, Wayne Helsby, Allen, Norton and Blue.

The insurance coverage with the Florida League of Cities, Florida Municipal Insurance
Trust (FMIT), provides reimbursement of up to $25,000 per case for attorney’s fees,
excluding miscellaneous fees for copies, travel, postage, etc.

FMIT has reimbursed the City a total of $8,739.50 for 2 cases as of this date and a budget
amendment is required to show receipt of these funds.



